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6/8/2015 ,  10:30 ,  duration  12 min 52 s at 0.5 % covered area, image rate 1:1 , with X-Fall, gap width = 7.0 
mm

xc_min
CCD-B  = 4085822 ,  CCD-Z  = 91945
no
no

User

ASTM(+) No(-)  retained  passing   SPHT3     Symm3     b/l3      PDN      
     [%]    [%]     

 > #16              1.6 100.0  0.785  0.884  0.745    124
      #20       #16     2.7  98.4  0.787  0.875  0.724    551
      #30       #20     7.0  95.7  0.836  0.874  0.746   4429
      #40       #30    31.8  88.7  0.898  0.904  0.757  55451
      #50       #40    36.5  56.9  0.914  0.915  0.743 148553
      #60       #50     7.7  20.4  0.913  0.913  0.733  70667
      #70       #60     3.8  12.7  0.914  0.909  0.736  58059
     #140       #70     8.2   8.9  0.906  0.910  0.741 461726
      PAN      #140     0.7   0.7  0.890  0.928  0.724 22647608
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Characteristics

Q3 [%] x [µm]
 10.0 224.4
 50.0 403.6
 90.0 621.1

SPAN3 = 0.983 
U3 = 1.937 
Mv3(x) = 431.9 µm 
Sigma3(x) = 208.9 µm 

Mean value SPHT3 = 0.892
Mean value Symm3 = 0.906
Mean value b/l3 = 0.733
Mean value RDNS_C3 = 0.567
Mean value SPHT_K3 = 0.674
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